

ISFEA <isfeavashi@gmail.com>

## Meeting with Exporters of Cardamom (Small) - 11 am on 3.2.2023 - reg

1 message

Director Marketing, Spices Board <dm.sb-ker@gov.in> Thu, Feb 2, 2023 at 12:07 PM To: aisefcochin@gmail.com, isfeavashi@gmail.com, ipstacochin <ipstacochin@gmail.com>, chairman@fissh.org Cc: B N JHA <basisth.jha@nic.in>

## F.No.MKT-SEM/0011/2013

Sir/Madam.

It is proposed to conduct a meeting with Exporters of Cardamom (Small) at 11 am on 3rd February, 2023 in Hybrid Mode at Spices Board HO, Kochi. The meeting will be chaired by Shri D Sathiyan, IFS, Secretary, Spices Board. The Agenda of the Meeting is as follows:

- (1) Suggestions to increase the export of Cardamom (Small) from the country.
- (2) Participation of Cardamom(Small) exporters in the special e-auction conducted at E-Auction Centre at Puttady/Bodinayakanur.

It is requested to kindly nominate your esteemed members, who exports cardamom, to make it convenient to participate in the meeting. A line of confirmation whether attending physically or online mode may be confirmed to make necessary arrangements at this end.

The Link for the meeting is as given below:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3aDCYvA9JBsSTrMfBWJdL0CykkdQ84 yFm0kfROBq2HRBI1%40thread.tacv2/1675231110158?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225906a93c-e67a-4a89-9e1e-a355e66a029e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b655d2f4-7c1f-4996-be55-54c466059496%22%7d

## 3-2-2023||11:00 am

Re	ęç	ja	ırc	ls	3,	
					_	

(B N JHA) Director- Marketing i/c / निदेशक (विपणन) Spices Board / स्पाईसेस बोर्ड. (Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt of India)/ (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) Sugandha Bhavan, N.H. Bye Pass, Palarivattom, Cochin, Kerala 682025, India

Copy to: o/o Secretary, Spices Board, for favour of kind information of the Secretary, Spice
--

- 1
- 1



